504543872 09/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4590579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG RAUSCHER	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7651921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)518-5671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474431592

Email:david.schaeffer@nxp.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID L. SCHAEFFER

Address Line 1:411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41Address Line 2:NXP SEMICONDUCTORS, IP&LAddress Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. SCHAEFFER
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Schaeffer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=NL041140US1 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043564 FRAME: 0625

504543872

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:						
is executed concurre	ently herewith /us on					
was filed on	ktober 13 2005, ha	aving a Serial Noaving an International Appl	ication No. PCT/8	 2005/053369 		
therewith, based thereof provisionals divisions,	n, or claiming priority the continuations, continuations,	other United States, foreign or prefrom including, but not library ons-in-part, reexaminations, we right, title, and interest in	imited to, any and all reissues, and extens	provisionals, non- ions thereof, and the right to		
•	nt when granted, solely to	officials in the United Stat o Koninklijke Philips Electr				
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assig ling patent prosecutional convenient for securing a	the Assignee to enjoy the formee, I/we agree to execute a actions and infringement and maintaining patents on	all papers, take all rig ctions, and do all oth	chtful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be		
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	ey the above rights.				
May 4 2006	(sign name here)	A VAas	AgesQ_	, Assignor		
Date	(print name here)	Wolfgang RAUSCHI	₹R			

PATENT REEL: 043564 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 09/12/2017